

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 869**

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, NATURAL RESOURCES AND RURAL  
COMMUNITIES

June 1

- 1       On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 7, delete “shall” and insert “may”.
- 2       In line 10, delete “shall designate at least five rivers or streams”.
- 3       In line 11, delete “and two” and insert “may designate up to three”.
- 4       After line 11, insert:
- 5       “(3) Notwithstanding subsection (2) of this section, the commission may not designate Diamond
- 6       Lake as a Blue Ribbon Fishery.”.
- 7       In line 12, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)” and delete “shall” and insert “may”.
- 8       In line 18, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)” and delete “shall” and insert “may”.
- 9       In line 22, delete “shall” and insert “may”.
- 10
-